ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 15-9219

Termination of Judge Assignment Under Misc. Docket No. 99-9045 and Appointment of a District Judge to Preside

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby terminates the assignment of the Honorable Pat Boone, Judge of the 57th District Court of Bexar County, Texas, to preside in the Disciplinary Action styled:

Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. H. Wayne Meachum

filed as Case No. DC98-01112-H, In the 160th Judicial District Court, Dallas County, Texas.

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable Margaret Barnes, Judge of the 367th Judicial District Court, Denton County, Texas, to preside in the above-referenced Disciplinary Action.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

With the Seal thereof affixed at the City of Austin, this 16th day of October, 2015.

BLAKE A. HAWTHORNE, CLERK SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS The assignment made by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Texas in Misc. Docket No. 99-9045 is also terminated, and the assignment made pursuant to this Order is also an assignment by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Texas pursuant to Texas Government Code, § 74.057.

Signed this 16th day of October, 2015.

Nathan L. Hecht Chief Justice